

Roblon A/S PO box 120 Nordhavnsvej 1 9900 Frederikshavn Denmark

Tel. +45 9620 3300 Fax +45 9620 3399 info@roblon.com www.roblon.com

CVR no. 5706 8515

Stock Exchange Notification no 5-2015

Frederikshavn, March 11, 2015

## Major Shareholder Announcement

Referring to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act (Værdipapirhandelsloven), we hereby announce that Roblon A/S has been informed by Investeringsforeningen Fundamental Invest, Falkoner Alle 53, 3, 2000 Frederiksberg that the company has bought shares in Roblon A/S and hereafter controls a total portfolio of shares in Roblon A/S which corresponds to 5.3 % of the share capital and 2.2 % of the voting rights.

Best regards Roblon A/S

Jens-Ole Sørensen Managing Director